MRD 1-4-11

TO: THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER /HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP COMPANY: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

			201011	FNT			
		, T	RADEMARK ASSIGNM				
	4 1		04/13/2011				
ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.1							
TO A PORT OF THE PARTY OF THE P		: IS 1	103623119				
SOBMISSION THE.		CHANGE OF NAME					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Aquila, Inc.			10/17/2008	CORPORATION: DE	AWARE		
RECEIVING PARTY			ouri Opporations Company				
Name:	_	KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company 1200 Main Street					
Street Address:	_	Kansas City					
City: State/Country:	MISSOURI						
Postal Code:	64105						
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2						
Property Type		ımber	Word Mark				
Togistation (Variable)		357	LOCATIONONE				
Registration Number: 2		353	CROSSROADS ENERGY CENTER				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone. Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	di be sent via U 913-6- tmdoc me: Thoma 10801 Suite	47-9050 keting.va as H. Vai Mastin I 1000	then the fax attempt is unsuc anhoozer@hoveywilliams.com n Hoozer/HOVEY WILLIAMS	n			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1778.000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas H. Van Hoozer				
Signature:			/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/				

USPTO

1/19/2011 7:21:01 AM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER /HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP COMPANY: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

Date: 01/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=Aquila change of name#page1.tif source=Aquila change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0828

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AQUILA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUILA, INC." TO "KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2101053 8100

081045472

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthwer.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6916501

DATE: 10-17-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0829

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:14 AM 10/17/2008
FILED 09:14 AM 10/17/2008
SRV 081045472 - 2101053 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AQUILA, INC.

Aquila, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable that the name of said corporation be changed to "KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company"

SECOND: That, pursuant to the aforementioned resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation, the Certificate of Incorporation of Aquila, Inc. be amended by changing Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (the "Corporation").

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote the Sole Shareholder, the Sole Shareholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the aforesald, amendment was duty adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mark G. English, Assistant Secretary of Aquila, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed this 12_ day of October, 2008.

AQUILA, INC.

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 01/04/2011